09-13-2002

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

102202352

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner For Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty		
⊠ New	☐ Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro TuncAssignment	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger	Effective Date	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other Other	1/21/02	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Omegon Networks Ltd.		January 21. 2002	
Formerly			
Receiving Party Name Viola Networks Ltd. DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 605			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Yokneam Illit	Israel	20692	
City Individual General Partnership Lin Corporation Association	, a	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not lomiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be	
	а	ttached. (Designation must be a separate	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	0	locument attached, from Assignment.)	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR A SUPERIOR OF COURT Short to be			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Page 1

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner For Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>.</u>	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	ntative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Nar	me and Address Area Code and Telephone Number
N [
Name	Attn: Trademark Administrator
Address (line 1)	Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP
Address (line 2)	125 High Street
Address (line 3)	High Street Tower
Address (line 4) [Boston, MA 02110
	total number of pages of the attached #
conveyan	ce document including any attachments.
Enter either the Trade same property).	tion Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
Trademar	k Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
76/080,469	2354650
Number of Propertie	es Enter the total number of properties involved. # [2
	<u>L</u>
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
Method of Payme Deposit Account	
	nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
	Deposit Account Number: # 20-0531
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signa To the best of t	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached convice a true convict
me onginai doc	currient. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.)
Kerry M. Regan Name of Person Sig	Ining Signature 7/14/02 Date Signed

2280421

Ministry of Justice

Companies Registrar

State of Israel Companies Ordinance 1999

CERTIFICATE OF COMPANY NAME CHANGE

In accordance with section 31(b) of the Companies Ordinance 1999, I hereby confirm that the company

OMEGON NETWORKS LTD.

changed its name and from now shall have the name

VIOLA NETWORKS LTD.

Signed in Jerusalem 8 Shevat 2002 [Jewish Calendar Date] 01/21/02

Company Number: 512648650

Attorney Kapp
On behalf of the Companies Registrar

nslated By:

Netalie Nadivi

רשם התברות



משרד המשפטים

מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנייט - 1999

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

אומגון נטוורקס בע"מ

OMEGON NETWORKS LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

ויולה נטוורקס בעיימ

.VIOLA NETWORKS LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

חי שבט תשסייב 21/01/02

מסי חברה 512648650



TRADEMARK REEL: 2545 FRAME: 0648

VERIFICATION OF ENGLISH TRANSLATIOIN UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.26 AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 2.20

I, Netalie Nadivi, hereby declare that:

- 1. I have translated the attached document into English;
- 2. I am fluent in both English and Hebrew, the language in which the original document has been prepared;
- 3. I have compared the original document with the English translation and the English translation is a true, correct and complete translation into English of the original document; and

I further declare, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, that all statements made of my own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

February 5,2002 Date

RECORDED: 02/14/2002